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Figure 1.  Well Locations - Applied Materials Building 1 and Vicinity, Santa Clara, California
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Figure 2.  Destroyed Wells on December 8, 2003, Applied Materials Building 1 and Vicinity, 
     Santa Clara, California
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Figure 3.  Potentiometric Surface of the A Water-Bearing Zone – July 10, 2003 – Applied Materials Building 
1 and Vicinity, Santa Clara, California
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Figure 4.  Potentiometric Surface of the A Water-Bearing Zone – January 14, 2004 – Applied Materials 
Building 1 and Vicinity, Santa Clara, California
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Figure 5.  Ground Water Elevation vs. Time, Representative A-Zone Monitoring Wells, Applied Materials Building 1 and Vicinity,
Santa Clara, California.

Hydrographs
A-Zone Wells AM1-3, AM1-6, AM1-9, & AM1-11

18

20

22

24

26

28

30

Jan-87 Jan-88 Jan-89 Jan-90 Jan-91 Jan-92 Jan-93 Jan-94 Jan-95 Jan-96 Jan-97 Jan-98 Jan-99 Jan-00 Jan-01 Jan-02 Jan-03 Jan-04

Time

G
ro

un
d 

W
at

er
 E

le
va

tio
n

(f
ee

t a
bo

ve
 m

ea
n 

se
a 

le
ve

l)

AM1-3 AM1-6 AM1-9 AM1-11



APPLIED
MATERIALS - 1

AV-3

AV-9

AV-11

AV-8

AV-7B

AV-2

AV-4B
AV-E3

AV-5

AV-E2

AV-E1

AV-6R

AV-4A

AM1-4 AM1-8

IM-6

IM-7

AV-10

AVANTEK

AVANTEK

CENTRAL  EXPRESSWAY

B
O

W
E

R
S 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  A
V

E
N

U
E

SCOTT    BOULEVARD

APPLIED

MATERIALS - 3

FC-4 APPLIED

MATERIALS

2

PARKING

STRUCTURE

CAFETERIA

HP-9B

AV-1B

AM1-2

AM1-5B

AV-E4

AM1-P3
AM1-P2
AM1-P1

AM1-14

AM1-10
AM1-EP

TREATMENT
PAD

P-2
AV-E5

P-1

AV-E6
AV-13

MW-3 MW-1

AV-12B

AV-1A
<0.5

AM1-9

AM1-1

5

WEISS ASSOCIATES

amat-380.a i

Figure 6.  1,1,1–TCA in the A Water-Bearing Zone – January 14, 2004 – Applied Materials Building 1 
and Vicinity, Santa Clara, California
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Figure 7.  1,1–DCA in the A Water-Bearing Zone – January 14, 2004 – Applied Materials Building 1 
and Vicinity, Santa Clara, California
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Figure 8.  1,1–DCE in the A Water-Bearing Zone – January 14, 2004 – Applied Materials Building 1 
and Vicinity, Santa Clara, California
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   Figure 9.  1,1,1-TCA, 1,1-DCA, and 1,1-DCE vs. Time, January 1997 through January 2004, Wells AM1-1, AM1-5E, AM1-6, and AM1-7,
Applied Materials Building 1 and Vicinity, Santa Clara, California.
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  Figure 10. 1,1,1-TCA, 1,1-DCA, and 1,1-DCE vs. Time, January 1997 through January 2004, Wells AM1-10, AM-11, AV-1A, and AV-1B,
Applied Materials Building 1 and Vicinity, Santa Clara, California
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Figure 11.  Geologic Section A-A' - Applied Materials Building 1 and Vicinity, Santa Clara, California 
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